MVCC 2016 GRADUATE FOLLOW-UP SURVEY

This report summarizes the results of Mohawk Valley Community College’s Graduate Survey.

There were 1294 graduates (Aug ‘14, Dec ‘14 and May ‘15), who received a total of 1342 degrees.
This report was prepared in the Fall of 2015 by the Office of Institutional Assessment.

Notes:
1) The survey was sent out by mail and email. The survey did not reach 12 of the graduates due to incorrect
addresses/phone numbers.
2) The term “Respondent” does not necessarily indicate someone who actually filled out a questionnaire. The information
actually comes from three sources:

a) There were 295 survey returns, including the information received via telephone calls (22.8% return rate).

b) SUNY-generated files to track transfer students.

c) Websites for certifications used to verify status.

Data in question 11 includes X additional students who were tracked in this fashion.

3) The list of employers in Part 2 only includes those of students in “related” occupations, although the salary is the
median of all those who volunteered their income. An asterisk (*) in the salary information indicates that fewer than
three graduates reported their annual salary.

4) Percentages are based solely on non-blank values.

PART 1 - OVERALL RESULTS

1. Please rate the following concerning your Major/Concentration Area courses (mark all that apply):
Choices = Very Satisfied (VS); Satisfied (S); Dissatisfied (D); Very Dissatisfied (VD)

VS S D VD Mean
Course Content 9 21 0 0 33
30% 70% 0% 0%
Curriculum 11 17 2 0 33
36.7% 56.7% 6.7% 0.0%
Labs 11 15 4 0 3.23
36.7% 50.0% 13.3% 0%
Tutorial Support 11 15 2 1 3.24
37.9% 51.7% 6.9% 3.4%
Cultural Series 10 18 2 0 3.27
33.3% 60% 6.7% 0%
Technology (e.g. computer/equipment) 13 13 3 0 3.34
44.8% 44.8% 10.3% 0%
Availability of courses at times you could take them 9 12 7 0 3.07
32.1% 42.9% 25% 0%
Availability of courses for graduation requirements 8 17 3 0 3.18
28.6% 60.7% 10.7% 0%
Transferability of courses to a 4-year college 14 10 1 0 3.52
56% 40% 4% 0%
Usefulness of courses in job preparation 9 14 4 0 3.19
33.3% 51.9% 14.8% 0%



2. Would you recommend MVCC to others?

Yes

No

29

1

96.7%
3.3%

3. Indicate the statement that best describes your employment status SIX months after
completing your program of study.

(If you worked at more than one job, answer for the one involving the most hours.)

Employed in job related to training | received in my program of study

Employed in job not related to my program of study

Entered the military

Unemployed but not seeking employment

Unemployed and seeking employment

Retired

4. If employed, what is your annual salary?

Less than $20,000
$20,000 - $24,999
$25,000 - $29,999
$30,000 - $34,999
$35,000 - $39,999
$40,000 - $44,999
$45,000 - $49,999
$50,000 - $54,999
$55,000 - $59,999
$60,000 or more

5. Employer information—Name, address, title, phone number and permission to contact

employer.

(See “Part 2 Program Tables” for program summaries of employers and job titles.)

6. Have you taken any technical skills assessment (credential, certification, etc.)?

Yes 69 37.9%
No 113 62.1%

(A list of the “technical skills assessment” tests is available upon request.)

7. How did your MVCC degree/certificate help in your occupational area?
[Students could check more than one response.]

To obtain the job
To get a raise

To advance in the field

To improve performance at my present job

Other
It did not help

6
2
1
1
3
0
1
1
0

0

40.0%
13.3%
6.7%
6.7%
20.0%
0.0%
6.7%
6.7%
0.0%
0.0%

12
2
10

36.4%
6.1%
30.3%
15.2%
9.1%
21.2%

96
71

71
32

35.2%
26.0%
1.1%
26.0%
11.7%
0.0%



8. How would you rate availability of jobs in your occupation in our geographical area?

Very Good 0 0.0%
Good 5 17.9%
Average 16 57.1%
Poor 4 14.3%
Very Poor 3 10.7%

9. Are you a resident of Oneida County?

Yes 20 66.7%
No 10 33.3%

10. SIX months after completing your program of study, were you enrolled in an additional career-
related education or training program?

No 79 36.7%
Yes, Enrolled Full-Time 92 42.8%
Yes, Enrolled Part-Time 6 2.8%
Yes (Unspecified) 37 17.2%

[Note: Questions 11 through 16 are reported only for the 135 students who completed the survey and
pursued additional education as they indicated in Question 10.]

11. What degree do you expect to earn at the completion of your current studies?

Specific skills or knowledge, but no degree 0 0.0%
One-year certificate or diploma 2 4.5%
Baccalaureate Degree 37 84.1%
Post-Baccalaureate Degree 0 0.0%
Associates Degree 5 11.4%

12. How related is your current field of study to your MVCC degree/certificate program?

Highly Related 11 78.6%
Slightly Related 3 21.4%
Not Related 0 0.0%

13. How well did your MVCC courses prepare you for your additional college work?

Very Well 5 35.7%
Well 6 42.9%
Average 1 7.1%
Poorly 0 0.0%
Very Poorly 0 0.0%



14. Did you have any problems transferring MVCC credit?

Yes 1 7.7%
No 12 92.3%

[Note: Question 15 is reported only for those 1 students who answered “Yes” to question 14.]

15. What transfer problems did you have

[Students could check more than one response.]

Transferring credit hours 1 100.0%
Admission problems 0 0.0%
Transcript problems 0 0.0%
Other 1 100.0%

16. How many of your credit hours were accepted

All credit hours accepted 4 44.4%
1-6 credit hours 0 0.0%
7-15 credit hours 0 0.0%
16-24 credit hours 0 0.0%
25-39 credit hours 0 0.0%
40+ credit hours 5 55.6%

17. | feel | achieved my educational objective at MVCC.

Strongly Agree 68 46.3%
Agree 67 45.6%
Neutral 7 4.8%
Disagree 3 2.0%
Strongly Disagree 2 1.4%

18. Do you receive issues of the Alumni Newsletter and other periodic correspondence?

Yes 6 21.4%
No 22 78.6%

19. Do you have a disability?

Yes 5 18.5%
No 22 81.5%

[Note: Questions 20 and 21 are reported only for those 5 students answering “Yes” to question 19.]

20. While at MVCC, did you notify the Disabilities Office about your disability?

Yes 4 80.0%
No 1 20.0%



21. While at MVCC, did you receive services related to your disability?

Yes 3 60.0%
No 2 40.0%



PART 2 PROGRAM TABLES Associate Degrees

Accounting Air Conditioning Technology, Refrigeration

Number of graduates 34 Number of respondents 5 Number of graduates 27 Number of respondents 7
Employed at 6 months: 0 —  0.0% of Respondents Employed at 6 months: 6 — 85.7% of Respondents
Related: 0 Not Related: 0 Related: 1 Not Related: 5

Seeking: 0 Not Seeking: 2 Seeking: 0 Not Seeking: 0

Salary (median) * Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months: 3 Transferred within 6 months: 0

FT 2 PT O Yes (unspecified) 1 FT 0 PT O Yes (unspecified) 0
Employers Employers
Titles IBT & BM

Titles
Colleges
tech

MVCC SUNY Poly

Utica College Colleges NONE REPORTED

Majors Majors NONE REPORTED

Administrative Assistant Business Administration

Number of graduates 3 Number of respondents 1 Number of graduates 27 Number of respondents 4
Employed at 6 months: 1~ — 100.0% of Respondents Employed at 6 months: 1  — 25.0% of Respondents
Related: 0 Not Related: 1 Related: 1 Not Related: 0

Seeking: 1 Not Seeking: 0 Seeking: 0 Not Seeking: 2

Salary (median) * Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months: 0 Transferred within 6 months: 5

FT O PT O Yes (unspecified) 0 FT 2 PT O Yes (unspecified) 3
Employers Employers

Titles NONE REPORTED Titles

Colleges NONE REPORTED Colleges

Majors NONE REPORTED SUNY Albany SUNY Poly

Majors



Chemical Dependency Practicioner

Number of graduates 20 Number of respondents 10

Employed at 6 months: 8 80.0% of Respondents

Related: 6 Not Related: 2

Seeking: 1 Not Seeking: 2

Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months: 5

FT 5 PT O Yes (unspecified) 0
Employers

Catholic Charities
NYSDDSO

Rescue Mission-addiction
crisis center

Beacon Center
Insight House
Rescue Mission

Titles
Codep. Counselor counselor
direct support asst Resident Counselor

Substance Abuse Counselor

Computer Aided Drafting

Number of graduates 9 Number of respondents

Employed at 6 months: 1 100.0% of Respondents

Related: 1 Not Related: 0

Seeking: 0 Not Seeking: 0

Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months: 0

FT O PT O Yes (unspecified) 0
Employers

HMI

Titles

Metallurgy spec

Colleges NONE REPORTED

Majors NONE REPORTED

Colleges

Keuka College MVCC

Penn State Utica College
Majors

Computer Information Systems

Civil Engineering Technology

Number of graduates 13 Number of respondents 7

Employed at 6 months: 4 57.1% of Respondents

Related: 3 Not Related: 1
Seeking: 0 Not Seeking: 1

Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months: 4

FT 4 PT O Yes (unspecified) 0
Employers

NYSDOT

Titles

inspector Internship
Colleges

SUNY Poly

Majors

Number of graduates 17 Number of respondents
Employed at 6 months: 3 — 75.0% of Respondents
Related: 3 Not Related: 0
Seeking: 0 Not Seeking: 2
Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months: 3

FT 3 PT O Yes (unspecified) 0
Employers

PAR Tech SEMC
Total Solutions Computer
Services
Titles

IT Analyst

Colleges

Keuka College SUNY Poly

Majors

Computer Science

Number of graduates 3 Number of respondents



Criminal Justice

Number of graduates 63 Number of respondents 20

Employed at 6 months: 7 35.0% of Respondents

Related: 2 Not Related: 5

Seeking: 3 Not Seeking: 9

Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months: 10

FT 9 PT O Yes (unspecified) 1
Employers

Marcy Psych RCIL

Titles

Residential Aide security guard

Electrical Engineering Technology

Number of graduates 11 Number of respondents

Employed at 6 months: 0 0.0% of Respondents

Colleges

HCCC Keuka College
MVCC SUNY Oneonta
SUNY Oswego SUNY Poly
Utica College

Majors

Data Processing, Programs & Systems

Number of graduates 2 Number of respondents 0

Digital Animation

Number of graduates 4 Number of respondents 1

Employed at 6 months: 0 0.0% of Respondents

Related: 0 Not Related: 0

Seeking: 1 Not Seeking: 0

Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months: 0

FT 0 PT O Yes (unspecified) 0
Employers

Titles

Colleges NONE REPORTED

Majors NONE REPORTED

Related: 0 Not Related: 0

Seeking: 0 Not Seeking: 0

Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months: 0

FT O PT O Yes (unspecified) 0
Employers

Titles

Colleges NONE REPORTED

Majors NONE REPORTED

Electrical Service Technician: Electrical Maintenance

Number of graduates 12 Number of respondents
Employed at 6 months: 2 — 66.7% of Respondents
Related: 1 Not Related: 1
Seeking: 0 Not Seeking: 0
Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months: 0

FT O PT O Yes (unspecified) 0
Employers

IBEW Local 43

Titles

Apprentice Electrician

Colleges NONE REPORTED

Majors NONE REPORTED

Emergency Medical Services/Paramedic

Number of graduates 1 Number of respondents



Engineering Science Fire Protection Technology

Number of graduates 12 Number of respondents 1 Number of graduates 13 Number of respondents 5
Employed at 6 months: 0 0.0% of Respondents Employed at 6 months: 6 120.0% of Respondents
Related: 0 Not Related: 0 Related: 5 Not Related: 1
Seeking: 0 Not Seeking: 0 Seeking: 0 Not Seeking: 0
Salary (median) * Salary (median) *
Transferred within 6 months: 1 Transferred within 6 months: 1
FT O PT O Yes (unspecified) 1 FT O PT 1 Yes (unspecified) 0
Employers Employers
Titles City of Lackawanna Fire Dept MV Ambulance
Rome Fire Department Utica Fire Dept
Colleges .
) ) Titles
Clarkson University -
EMT Fire Fighter
Majors fire protection tech Firefighter
. . . Coll NONE REPORTED
Financial Services Management ofleges
Number of graduates 3 Number of respondents 3 Majors
Employed at 6 months: 1~ — 33.3% of Respondents Food Service Administration: Restaurant Management
Related: 0 Not Related: 1 Number of graduates 3 Number of respondents 2
Seeking: 0 Not Seeking: 0
Salary (median) * Employed at 6 months: 2 100.0% of Respondents
Transferred within 6 months: 0 Related: 2 Not Related: 0
FT 0 PT O Yes (unspecified) 0 Seeking: 0 Not Seeking: 0
Salary (median) *
Employers Transferred within 6 months: 1
Titles FT 1 PT 0O Yes (unspecified) 0
Colleges NONE REPORTED Employers
Majors NONE REPORTED Bowling alley Corner Office food truck
Titles
Fine Arts Cook Self-Employed
Number of graduates 9 Number of respondents 4 Colleges
Employed at 6 months: 0 0.0% of Respondents MvcC
Related: 0 Not Related: 0 Majors

Seeking: 0 Not Seeking: 0

Salary (median) *
Transferred within 6 months: 3

FT O PT O Yes (unspecified) 3

Employers

Titles

Colleges
Buffalo State Nazareth College
SUNY Oswego

Majors



Graphic Communication: Graphic Design

Number of graduates 14 Number of respondents 3
Employed at 6 months: 2 66.7% of Respondents
Related: 1 Not Related: 1
Seeking: 0 Not Seeking: 0
Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months: 1

FT 1 PT O Yes (unspecified) 0
Employers

self employed
Titles

photography

Colleges

Munson-Williams

Majors

Graphic Communication: lllustration

Number of graduates 4 Number of respondents 0
Hotel Technology: Meeting Services Management

Number of graduates 2 Number of respondents 0
Human Services

Number of graduates 43 Number of respondents 18

Employed at 6 months: 9 50.0% of Respondents
Related: 6 Not Related: 3
Seeking: 2 Not Seeking: 5

Salary (median) *
Transferred within 6 months: 9

FT 6 PT O Yes (unspecified) 3

Employers
ARC Center for Fam Life and Rec
Kelberman Center RCIL

Veterans' Outreach

Titles
intake worker Respite specialist

sd coordinator takes care of a woman

Colleges
Keuka College MVCC
SUNY Empire State College SUNY Poly

Majors

LA&S: General Studies

Number of graduates Number of respondents 56
Employed at 6 months: 29 51.8% of Respondents
Related: 6 Not Related: 23
Seeking: 3 Not Seeking: 9
Salary (median)

Transferred within 6 months: 31

FT 13 PT O Yes (unspecified) 18
Employers

CNYESO First Source FCU
Lowe's Presbyterian Home
rochester gen hosp Turning Stone Casino
Titles

Chef Home Health Aide
Nurse Supervisor rad technologist
teller tool tech

Colleges

Binghamton BOCES

Ithaca College Leland

Morrisville State College MVCC

Onondaga Community St. Elizabeths College of
College Nursing

SUNY Albany SUNY Cortland
SUNY Geneseo SUNY Oswego
SUNY Poly Syracuse University
Utica College

Majors

LA&S: Humanities & Social Sciences

Number of graduates Number of respondents 2
Employed at 6 months: 0 0.0% of Respondents
Related: 0 Not Related: 0
Seeking: 0 Not Seeking: 2
Salary (median)

Transferred within 6 months: 2

FT 2 PT O Yes (unspecified) 0
Employers
Titles NONE REPORTED
Colleges
SUNY Poly University of Buffalo
Majors
LA&S: International Studies

Number of graduates 1 Number of respondents 0




LA&S: Mathematics & Science - Chemistry

Number of graduates 3 Number of respondents 0
LA&S: Mathematics & Science - Math
Number of graduates 2 Number of respondents 0
LA&S: Psychology
Number of graduates 38 Number of respondents 4
Employed at 6 months: 2~ — 50.0% of Respondents
Related: 1 Not Related: 1
Seeking: 2 Not Seeking: 1
Salary (median) *
Transferred within 6 months: 2
FT 2 PT O Yes (unspecified) 0
Employers
ARC
Titles
day habilitation spec 1
Colleges
SUNY Albany SUNY Poly
Majors
LA&S: Public Policy
Number of graduates 2 Number of respondents 0
LA&S: Theater
Number of graduates 2 Number of respondents 0
Mechanical Engineering Technology
Number of graduates 9 Number of respondents 4

Employed at 6 months: 2 50.0% of Respondents

Related: 2 Not Related: 0

Seeking: 0 Not Seeking: 0

Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months: 1

FT O PT O Yes (unspecified) 1
Employers

Atlantic Testing labs Onieda Research Services

Titles

Concrete Tech Lab Assistant

Colleges
SUNY Poly

Majors NONE REPORTED

Mechanical Technology: Aircraft Maintenance

Number of graduates 9 Number of respondents

Employed at 6 months: 2 66.7% of Respondents

Related: 2 Not Related: 0

Seeking: 0 Not Seeking: 2

Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months: 1

FT 1 PT O Yes (unspecified) 0
Employers

Flight Support Albany Premier Aviation

Titles

Aircraft Mechanic jr mechanic

Colleges
Embry Riddle Aero

Majors

Media Marketing & Management

Number of graduates 6 Number of respondents

Employed at 6 months: 0 —  0.0% of Respondents

Related: 0 Not Related: 0

Seeking: 0 Not Seeking: 0

Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months: 1

FT 0 PT O Yes (unspecified) 1
Employers

Titles

Colleges

RIT

Majors



Medical Assisting

Number of graduates 8 Number of respondents
Employed at 6 months: 1 50.0% of Respondents
Related: 1 Not Related: 0
Seeking: 1 Not Seeking: 0

Salary (median) *
Transferred within 6 months: 0

FT O PT O Yes (unspecified) 0
Employers
Oneida Hospital

Titles

surgical tech

Nutrition & Dietetics

Number of graduates 1 Number of respondents
Employed at 6 months: 1 100.0% of Respondents
Related: 0 Not Related: 1
Seeking: 0 Not Seeking: 0

Salary (median) *
Transferred within 6 months: 1

FT 1 PT O Yes (unspecified) 0

Employers

Titles

Colleges
SUNY Poly

Majors NONE REPORTED

Colleges NONE REPORTED
Majors NONE REPORTED
Nursing
Number of graduates 84  Number of respondents

Employed at 6 months: 15 — 250.0% of Respondents
Related: 14 Not Related: 1
Seeking: 0 Not Seeking: 0

Salary (median) *
Transferred within 6 months: 1

FT 0 PT O Yes (unspecified) 1

Employers

Country Manor Nursing
Home

Herkimer BOCES

Little Falls Hospital
Rome Memorial Hospital
Upstate Medical

Bassett Healthcare

Crouse Hospital

Lewis County Gen Hospital

MV Health Care Center

St Josephs Medical Center

Upstate University Hospital

Titles
Asst. Director of Nursing Maternity Nurse
Op. Room Registered Nurse

RN School Nurse

Colleges

Faxton St. Lukes/ Utica
College

Majors

Photography

Number of graduates 12 Number of respondents

Employed at 6 months: 1 — 25.0% of Respondents
Related: 0O Not Related: 1
Seeking: 0 Not Seeking: 1

Salary (median) *
Transferred within 6 months: 2

FT 1 PT O Yes (unspecified) 1

Employers

Titles

Colleges
RIT SUNY Poly

Majors

Recreation & Leisure Services

Number of graduates 4 Number of respondents
Employed at 6 months: 0 0.0% of Respondents
Related: 0 Not Related: 0O
Seeking: 0 Not Seeking: 1

Salary (median) *
Transferred within 6 months: 1

FT 1 PT O Yes (unspecified) 0

Employers

Titles

Colleges
Utica College

Majors



Respiratory Care Telecommunications Technology: Verizon Next Step Progra

Number of graduates 18 Number of respondents 3 Number of graduates 8 Number of respondents 6
Employed at 6 months: 3 100.0% of Respondents Employed at 6 months: 6 100.0% of Respondents
Related: 3 Not Related: 0 Related: 6 Not Related: 0
Seeking: 0 Not Seeking: 0 Seeking: 0 Not Seeking: 0
Salary (median) * Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months: 1 Transferred within 6 months: 0

FT O PT 1 Yes (unspecified) 0 FT O PT O Yes (unspecified) 0
Employers Employers
A.O. Fox Hospital Nunn's Home Medical Verizon

Equipment

Sleep Disorders Lab of CNY Titles

Field Technician Technician
Titles Telecommunications Tech
Respiratory Therapist Sleep Lab Technician Assoc.
Colleges Colleges NONE REPORTED
Mvee Majors NONE REPORTED
Majors

Web Development and Information Design
School Facilities Management Number of graduates 6 Number of respondents 1

Number of graduates 8 Number of respondents 1
Employed at 6 months: 0 0.0% of Respondents

Employed at 6 months: 1~ — 100.0% of Respondents Related: 0 Not Related: 0O
Related: 1 Not Related: 0 Seeking: 0 Not Seeking: 0
Seeking: 0 Not Seeking: 0 Salary (median) *

* Transferred within 6 months: 0

Salary (median)
Transferred within 6 months: 0 FT 0 PT O Yes (unspecified) 0

FT O PT O Yes (unspecified) 0

Employers
Employers
ploy Titles

Central Square Schools

Rk Colleges NONE REPORTED
Titles
director of facilities Majors NONE REPORTED
Colleges NONE REPORTED .

g Welding Technology

Majors NONE REPORTED Number of graduates 14  Number of respondents 3

Surveying Technology Employed at 6 months: 2 — 66.7% of Respondents

Number of graduates 1 Number of respondents 0 Related: 2 Not Related: 0

Seeking: 0 Not Seeking: 0

Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months: 0
FT O PT O Yes (unspecified) 0

Employers

Family Farm Local 112 Pipefitters
Titles

Apprentice Welding

Colleges NONE REPORTED

Majors NONE REPORTED



PART 2 PROGRAM TABLES

Certificates

Administrative Assistant

Chef Training

Number of graduates 3 Number of respondents Number of graduates 1 Number of respondents 1
Employed at 6 months 1 — 100.0% of Respondents
Airframe and Powerplant Technician Related 1 Not Related 0
Number of graduates 31 Number of respondents Seeking 0 Not Seeking 0
Salary (median) *
Employed at 6 months 4  — 100.0% of Respondents Transferred within 6 months 0
Related 2 NotRelated 2 FT 0 PT 0  Yes(unspecified) 0
Seeking 0 Not Seeking 1
Salary (median) * Employers
Transferred within 6 months 1 Spaghetti Factory
FT 1 PT 0O Yes (unspecified) 0 Titles
Employers Chef
Premier Aviation Colleges NONE REPORTED
Titles Majors NONE REPORTED
quality control auditor Sheet Metal Mechanic
Colleges CNC Machinist Technology
SUNY Farmingdale Number of graduates 10 Number of respondents 5

Majors
Pilot

Allied Health Care

No Graduates

Carpentry and Masonry

Number of graduates 8 Number of respondents

Employed at 6 months 1 50.0% of Respondents

Related 1 Not Related 0
Seeking 0 Not Seeking 0
Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months 0

FT 0 PT 0 Yes (unspecified) 0
Employers
Titles

Colleges NONE REPORTED

Majors NONE REPORTED

Employed at 6 months 2 40.0% of Respondents

Related 2 Not Related 0
Seeking 1 Not Seeking 1
Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months 1

FT 0 PT 1 Yes (unspecified) 0

Employers

Hartman Enterprises, Inc. Remington Arms

Titles
CNC Machinist

Colleges
MVCC

Majors
Machinist



Coaching

Number of graduates 5 Number of respondents

Employed at 6 months 0 0.0% of Respondents
Related 0 Not Related 0

Seeking 0 Not Seeking 1

Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months 1

FT 1 PT 0 Yes (unspecified) 0

Employers NONE REPORTED

Titles NONE REPORTED

1

Finance

Number of graduates 3 Number of respondents

Graphic Communication

No Graduates

Heating and Air Conditioning

Number of graduates 4 Number of respondents

Colleges
SUNY Plattsburgh

Majors
Adolescent Ed

Hotel Technology: Front Office Technology

No Graduates

Computer Aided Drafting

Number of graduates 2 Number of respondents

Employed at 6 months 1 — 100.0% of Respondents
Related 0 Not Related 1

Seeking 0 Not Seeking 0

Salary (median) *
Transferred within 6 months 0

FT 0 PT 0 Yes (unspecified) 0

Employers
Titles

Colleges NONE REPORTED

Majors NONE REPORTED

Cybersecurity

Number of graduates 3 Number of respondents

Individual Studies: Allied Health

No Graduates

Individual Studies: Business & Industry

No Graduates

Industrial & Commercial Electricity

Number of graduates 4 Number of respondents

Employed at 6 months 1 100.0% of Respondents

Related 0 Not Related 1
Seeking 0 Not Seeking 0
Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months 0

FT O PT O Yes (unspecified) 0

Employers

Titles

Colleges NONE REPORTED

Majors NONE REPORTED

Employers

Titles

Colleges NONE REPORTED
Majors NONE REPORTED
Insurance

No Graduates

Electronic Technician

Number of graduates 1 Number of respondents

Machinist Technology

Number of graduates 1 Number of respondents

English as a Second Language

Number of graduates 39 Number of respondents

0

Managerial Accounting

No Graduates

Media Marketing & Management

No Graduates




Medical Assistant

Number of graduates 14 Number of respondents 2

Employed at 6 months 2 100.0% of Respondents

Related 2 Not Related 0
Seeking 2 Not Seeking 0
Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months 2

FT 1 PT 1 Yes (unspecified) 0

Employers

Allergy Care tllc Utica Pediatrics

Titles

Medical Assistant Medical Assistant/Receptionist

Surgical Technician

Number of graduates 18 Number of respondents

Surveying

No Graduates

Transportation Management

No Graduates

Welding

Number of graduates 11 Number of respondents

Colleges Employed at 6 months 2 50.0% of Respondents
Herkimer BOCES llion BOCES Related 0 Not Related 2
Majors Seeking 1 Not Seeking 1
LPN Nursing Salary (median) *
Transferred within 6 months 2
Photography FT 2 PT O Yes (unspecified) 0
Number of graduates 1 Number of respondents 0 Employers
Titles
Refrigeration
Colleges
Number of graduates 3 Number of respondents 0 MVCC
Majors
School Facilities Management Mech Engineering Tech Welding

Number of graduates 4 Number of respondents 2
Employed at 6 months 1 — 50.0% of Respondents
Related 1 Not Related 0

Seeking 0 Not Seeking 0

Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months 0

FT O PT O Yes (unspecified) 0

Employers

Titles

Colleges NONE REPORTED
Majors NONE REPORTED

Small Business Management

Number of graduates 1 Number of respondents 0

Supervisory Management

Number of graduates 1 Number of respondents 0




	Main Report.pdf
	Report Degs.pdf
	Report Certs.pdf

